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COMPANY OCCIDENTAL 
EFF DEPTH 
CASING 
LINER 
DATE 111182 
ELEVATION 
MAX TEMP 
PERF 
TUBING 
UNITS ENGLISH 

COMPANY OCCIDENTAL 
TIME DEPTH 
1. 00 20>I0 • 1. 00 1540 
1. 00 1540 
1. 00 1560 
l. 00 1580 
1. 00 1600 
1. 00 1620 
1. 00 1640 
1. 00 1660 
1. 00 16812l 
1. 00 1701Zl 
1. 00 1720 
1. 00 1740 
1. 00 176121 
1. 00 1780 
1. 00 180121 
1. 00 1820 
1. 00 18412J 
1. 00 1860 
1. 0~ 1880 
1. 00 1900 
1. 00 1'320 
1. 00 1'340 
1. 00 1'361Zl 
1. 00 1'380 
1. 00 2000 
1. 00 2020 
1. 00 2041ZJ 
1. 00 2060 
1. 00 2080 
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TE~PE RATURE SURVEY J7-(p 
~ ~-

P/T 
66.7 
6 6 . 7 
€.6.9 
67.3 
67.'3 
68.6 
63.4 
70.4 
71.6 
72.8 
74.0 
75.0 
76.4 
77.4 
78.4 
73.4 
80.6 
81.0 
82.0 
83.0 
83. 7 
84. 1 
84.9 
85.9 
87. 1 
88. 1 
8'3.2 
'31.0 
32.7 
37.4 

RUN 2A FIELD MEDICINE LAKE 
~ELL STAT STATIC 
CASING PRESS 
TUBING PRESS 
ELEMENT RANGE 66 -
ZONE 

466 

WELL NAM~ STRAT _::"\ 
TOOL HUNG"--------~ 
ON BOTTOM 1:55 
OFF BOTTOM 2:05 
ZERO PO !NT 9' 
SHUT-IN 

PICK-UP 3'380' ON-PROD 5TRAI :rz_ : GIU' !1-b 
(s,~ o,.,,-_.41 Dcc/cl,,.lc.( 
Wtl/loJ) 

MPP 

PURPOSE TEMPERATURE TRAVERSE 

SURVEY DATA 
RUN 2A FIELD iYiEDICINE .LAKE WELL NAME STRAT #2 

GRAD TIME DEPTH P/T GRAD 
0.000 1. 00 2100 102.0 0. 12100 
iZl . iZIQIQI 1. 00 2120 105.'3 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2140 10'3.7 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2160 114.3 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2180 118. 8 0. 000 > s-o"c ~ 1zz~ 
0.000 1. 00 2200 124.6 0. 000 :J WP" '"'k 
0.000 1. 00 2220 129.6 0. lll00 t ~~~I' 
0.000 1. 00 2240 1 ";·C' ·::. 0. 000 ° ~ ~~. L.. 

0. 000 { 0& .,,.,. 0.000 1. 00 2260 141.4 
0.0:ll0 1. 00 2280 148. 1 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 e::300 1::::,4. 2 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2320 160.0 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2340 165.7 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2360 171.0 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2380 176.5 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2400 181.4 1Zl.000 
0.001Zl 1. IZI0 2420 187.8 ~000 
0.1Z101Zl 1. 01Zl 2440 191. 3 0.000 
IZI.000 1. 00 2460 1'33.7 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2480 196.8 0.000 
0.000 1. 1210 2500 201.7 0.000 0 • 

0.00QJ 1. 00 2520 207.5 0. 1Zl00) ,uo·c = ;:~t~J i 
0.000 1. 00 2540 214.0 0.000 1~kr? • 
0.000 1. 00 2560 220.4 0. 000 f.c. zs!JI' , 
0.01Zl0 1. 00 2580 226.0 0.0@!?1 

( 77Z fit) 0.000 1. 00 2600 232. 1 0.0IZIIZJ 
0.000 1. 00 2620 240.2 0.000 
17.1.000 1. 00 2640 243.8 0.000 
0.Q100 1. Q10 2660 249.7 0.000 
0.000 1. 00 2680 255.5 0.000 



~;UR\,'E 'y' · ·- · ._, 
COMOHNY OCC10~NT~L RUN ~A FI ELD ~E DICl NE LAi·<E WELL NAME STRAT #2 

TI !YiE DEPTH P / T DEPTH f3RAD TIME P/T GliA D 
1 . 00 2700 26 1 . 2 0.000 1.00 3360 0.000 
1.00 2720 267 . 7 0.000 1.00 3380 423.2' 0.000 
1.00 2740 275.5 0.000 1.00 ~400 4~5 . 1 0.000 
1.00 2760 282.0 0.000 1.00 3420 425.1 0.000 
1.00 2780 287.0 0.000 1.00 3440 425.8 0.000 

dfn 1. 00 2800 ;::'35. 7 0. 000 ot =:!0~ :o L 00 3460 427. 5 0. 000 
1. illiZI 2820 31211. 5 0. 000)1~0-c..00 \o M" ~l .;... ::,:-00:::-----=3=4'='8~0---;-4':::'2-::-'3-'-. "70---:'0""". ~0-::'IZI"'::'IZI 
1. 00 284121 31216. 6 121. 000 11'}1 \ z._l 1. 00 3500 430. 1 0.1Zt00 
1.00 2850 310.3 er.000 ~~z, 1.00 3520 430.7 0.000 
~1 ~.0~0~-~~~~8=8~0~-~3~1~8~-~4 __ ~0~-~0~0~0 (u&D~ I 1.00 3540 432. 5 0.01Zt0 
1.1Zt0 2'300 323. 1 0.000 ~ 1. 00 3560 434.7 0.01Zt0 
1.00 2'320 327. 5 0 . 000 1.00 3580 436.4 0.000 
1. 00 2'340 334.0 0.000 ~1 -.0~0~-~3r5~0~0---74~3~7~. ~'3~-~0~. ~0~0~0 

1.00 2'360 33'3.8 0.000 1.00 3620 439.'3 0.000 
~1 ~.0~0 __ ~~~~'3~8~0 __ ~3~4~4~-~1~-~0~-~0~0~0 1.1Zt0 3640 441.'3 0.000 
1.00 3000 347.1 0.000 1.00 3660 444.3 0.000 
1.00 302121 351Zt.6 121.000 1.00 3680 446.6 0.000 

~~----==~--~~~-~~~ 1.00 312140 354.'3 0.12100 1.00 3700 448.6 0.000 
1 . 00 3060 35'3.8 0.000 1.1Zt0 3720 44'3.5 0.000 
1.00 3080 366.0 0.000 1.00 3740 450.8 0.000 
1~-.0~0~--=3~1 =0=0--~3=7~1-.~6~-~0~.~0~0~0 1 . 00 3760 451.8 0.000 
1.00 3120 377.6 0.000 1.00 3780 454.0 0.01Zt0 
1. erer 3140 381. 0 0. 000 .... 1......,0=0..----~=-~8"~~2'1 :::::0--74';:574-. -:::::0-----::::0:-. -::::0-::::0::::-0 
1.er0 3160 386.5 0 . 00er ~>q·t:y 1 .01Zt 3820 45E..l 1ZI.01Zt1Zt 

~~~ ·- ~84~ _L __ IL::--710::---.....,'-'::--;·=-t :::-8 -::--0 ---::;-3-;:;;'3-:::1,..... -=5- - -=0_ • ...,0,...,0=0 -..,_z..v-- ol"'l'(! 1. 00 .:. 1£.' 45'3. 4 0. Q.l00 
1.00 3;::00 3'37 . 2 0.00121 /~~~ ~ , 1.00 3860 462.5 0.000 
1 • illiZI 3220 3'3 '3. 1 IZI. 001Zt ~ )I ~~ -:-1 ...... ~00=-· --:=3-:=8-:3:8~0 ___ -:-4-:'6-::'4""". -=4 __ -::0;..;;.•-::tl-::•0

7
0 

1.00 3240 402.1 0.000 1.00 3'300 466.3 0.1Zt00 
1.01Zl 3260 405.1 0.000 1.00 3920 458.2 0.000 
1.00 328~ 408.7 0.000 1.00 3'340 470. 4 0.000 
~r-. ~0~0----~3~3~0~0-----4~1~1~.~0~--~0~.~0~0~0 1. 00 3'360 472.a 0 . 000 

1.00 3320 413. 8 0 . 01Zt0 .1~· =0~0 ____ =3~9=8~0 ____ ~4~7~5=·~6~--~0~-~0~0~0 
1.00 3340 417.4 1Zt . 000 0.00 0 1Zt . 0 0.000 

TEMPERATURE BOMB #31 
FROM 20' TO 1540' THE READINGS ARE BELOW THE RANGE OF THE BOMB 
BY T.DRIVER/L.BROWN 
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